12/8/12
12/8/12

Sat
Sat

12/24/12 Mon
12/24/12 Mon
12/24/12 Mon 11:00 pm

1/11/13
1/12/13
1/18/13
1/19/13
1/26/13
1/27/13
2/10/13
2/15/13
2/17/13
2/24/13
3/3/13

3/8/13

3/10/13
3/17/13
3/28/13
3/29/13
3/31/13
3/31/13
4/5/13

4/14/13
4/20/13
4/21/13
5/19/12

* Indicates a ticketed event for a fee, sponsored by the Gold Canyon Arts Council, Canyon
Sounds or the San Tan Chorale. All other concerts are sponsored by Gold Canyon United
Methodist Church Performing Arts Series and are open to the public at no charge though a free
will offering will be received. We ask that everyone please bring at least one non-perishable food

Fri
Sat
Fri
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sun
Fri
Sun
Sun
Sun
Fri
Sun
Sun
Thu
Fri
Sun
Sun
Fri
Sun
Sat
Sun
Sun

2012 - 2013 Events and Performances
at Gold Canyon United Methodist Church

DATE DAY TIME

10/14/12 Sun 3:00-6:00
11/11/12 Sun 3:00 pm
11/16/12 Fri

7:30 pm *

3:00 pm
6:30 pm
4:00 pm
6 & 8 pm

7:30 pm
3:00 pm

7:30 pm *

5:00 pm
9:00-4:00
3:00 pm
3:00 pm

7:30 pm *

3:00 pm
3:00 pm
3:00 pm

7:30 pm *

3:00 pm
3:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
6:00 am

8, 9:30, 11

EVENT

Day of the Cowboy Picnic, Western Service
Celebration of Veterans for the entire community

La Catrina String Quartet

11" Annual Choral Christmas Concert

11" Annual Choral Christmas Concert

Christmas Eve Family Candlelight Service

Christmas Eve Candlelight Services with Choir & Bells
Christmas Eve Communion Candlelight Service
George Dyer, outstanding Tenor soloist from Branson, MO
George Dyer, outstanding Tenor soloist from Branson, MO
Spanish Brass Luur Metalls Brass Quintet

Uncommon Grace our Praise Team (Koinonia Room)
Canyon Arts Festival Arts, crafts, music and food
Legacy Quartet, men’s southern gospel quartet

Jerry Nelson, outstanding Christian Pianist

Together Again for the 1% Time Broadway duet

Don Engbrecht and Friends Outstanding Baritone

The Houser Gang! Annual Country/Western concert
John & Chris Rice Piano & cello child prodigies!

Charles Lindberg, the Lone Eagle Steve Carroll
Christine Anderson Incredible Handbell Virtuoso

Brass, Reeds & Winds, Oh My! Agape Brass and others
Maundy Thursday Service with Communion

Good Friday: Dubois’ Seven Last Words of Christ
Easter Sunrise Service w/Communion

Easter Festival Services w/Choir, Bells, Brass

7:30 pm * The Clarinet and All That Jazz The Stoltzmans

5:00 pm
12-3 pm

One In the Spirit (Koinonia Room)
Spring Fling, our annual Spring Community event

3:00 pm ** 2"% Annual Gold Canyon Interfaith Choral Festival
3:00 pm * San Tan Choral & Orchestra

item per person for the Gold Canyon United Methodist Church Food Bank.
** This year’s Festival will be at Our Savior’s Lutheran Church, north of GCUMC.

Gold Canyon United Methodist Church
6640 South Kings Ranch Road
Gold Canyon, AZ 85118
www.goldcanyonumc.org
480-982-3776


http://www.goldcanyonumc.org/

