## 2012 – 2013 Events and Performances at Gold Canyon United Methodist Church

DATE	DAY	TIME	EVENT
10/14/12	Sun	3:00-6:00	Day of the Cowboy Picnic, Western Service
11/11/12	Sun	3:00 pm	Celebration of Veterans for the entire community
11/16/12	Fri	7:30 pm *	La Catrina String Quartet
12/8/12	Sat	3:00 pm	11 <sup>th</sup> Annual Choral Christmas Concert
12/8/12	Sat	6:30 pm	11 <sup>th</sup> Annual Choral Christmas Concert
12/24/12	Mon	4:00 pm	Christmas Eve Family Candlelight Service
		6 & 8 pm	Christmas Eve Candlelight Services with Choir & Bells
		11:00 pm	Christmas Eve Communion Candlelight Service
1/11/13	Fri	7:30 pm	George Dyer, outstanding Tenor soloist from Branson, MO
1/12/13	Sat	3:00 pm	George Dyer, outstanding Tenor soloist from Branson, MO
1/18/13	Fri	7:30 pm *	Spanish Brass Luur Metalls Brass Quintet
1/19/13	Sat	5:00 pm	Uncommon Grace our Praise Team (Koinonia Room)
1/26/13	Sat	9:00-4:00	Canyon Arts Festival Arts, crafts, music and food
1/27/13	Sun	3:00 pm	Legacy Quartet, men's southern gospel quartet
2/10/13	Sun	3:00 pm	Jerry Nelson, outstanding Christian Pianist
2/15/13	Fri	7:30 pm *	<b>Together Again for the 1<sup>st</sup> Time</b> Broadway duet
2/17/13	Sun	3:00 pm	Don Engbrecht and Friends Outstanding Baritone
2/24/13	Sun	3:00 pm	The Houser Gang! Annual Country/Western concert
3/3/13	Sun	3:00 pm	John & Chris Rice Piano & cello child prodigies!
3/8/13	Fri	7:30 pm *	Charles Lindberg, the Lone Eagle Steve Carroll
3/10/13	Sun	3:00 pm	Christine Anderson Incredible Handbell Virtuoso
3/17/13	Sun	3:00 pm	Brass, Reeds & Winds, Oh My! Agape Brass and others
3/28/13	Thu	7:00 pm	Maundy Thursday Service with Communion
3/29/13	Fri	7:00 pm	Good Friday: Dubois' Seven Last Words of Christ
3/31/13	Sun	6:00 am	Easter Sunrise Service w/Communion
3/31/13	Sun	8, 9:30, 11	Easter Festival Services w/Choir, Bells, Brass
4/5/13	Fri	7:30 pm *	The Clarinet and All That Jazz The Stoltzmans
4/14/13	Sun	5:00 pm	One In the Spirit (Koinonia Room)
4/20/13	Sat	12-3 pm	Spring Fling, our annual Spring Community event
4/21/13	Sun	3:00 pm **	<u> </u>
5/19/12	Sun	3:00 pm *	San Tan Choral & Orchestra

<sup>\*</sup> Indicates a ticketed event for a fee, sponsored by the Gold Canyon Arts Council, *Canyon Sounds* or the *San Tan Chorale*. All other concerts are sponsored by Gold Canyon United Methodist Church *Performing Arts Series* and are open to the public at no charge though a free will offering will be received. We ask that everyone please bring at least one non-perishable food item per person for the Gold Canyon United Methodist Church Food Bank.

Gold Canyon United Methodist Church 6640 South Kings Ranch Road Gold Canyon, AZ 85118 www.goldcanyonumc.org 480-982-3776

<sup>\*\*</sup> This year's Festival will be at Our Savior's Lutheran Church, north of GCUMC.